

Terms and Conditions

1. I hereby confirm that the information/ particulars provided/ to be provided by me to IDFC FIRST Bank are information pertaining to me only and not of any third party.

2. All the particulars filled in this application form are true, correct, complete and up to date in all respects and I have not withheld any information which is material.

3. I shall advise IDFC FIRST Bank in writing of any change in my Residential or Employment address or any other details provided in the application.

4. I confirm that the funds shall be used for the stated purpose and will not be used for speculative or antisocial purpose.

5. I confirm that I have not taken any loan from any other bank/finance company other than those specifically declared/ to be declared by me.

6. I certify that I am citizen of India.

7. I authorize IDFC FIRST Bank to make any enquiries regarding my application.

8. I understand and agree that IDFC FIRST Bank has absolute right to reject my application or reduce/restrict/revise/discontinue the loan without assigning any reason thereof.

9. I authorize IDFC FIRST Bank to make any enquiries with any other finance company/bank/registered credit information company regarding my credit history with them and authorize IDFC FIRST Bank to provide details of my credit history to any other bank/finance company/registered credit bureau.

10. I confirm having received, read, and understood the terms and conditions applicable to this loan and unconditionally accept the same. I hereby agree that these terms and conditions can be changed by IDFC FIRST Bank at any time without any notice to me and I will be bound by the amended terms and conditions.

11. IDFC FIRST Bank reserves the rights to retain the photographs and documents submitted with this application and will not return the same to the applicant.

12. I would like to know through telephonic calls/SMSs on my mobile number mentioned in this application form or through any other communication mode, various loan schemes, promotional offers of IDFC FIRST Bank and I authorize IDFC FIRST Bank, its employees, or its agents to act accordingly. I confirm that laws in relations to the unsolicited communications referred in 'National Do Not Call Registry' as laid down by Telecom Regulatory Development Authority shall not be applicable to such communications/ telephonic calls/SMSs received from IDFC FIRST Bank, its employees, or its agents.